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UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS (773)
Statement of Net Position

August 31,
2020
ASSETS
Current Asset
CashandCashEquivalents:
CashonHand $ 2,629.09
Cashin Bank 254,220.99
Cashin Transit/Reimbursérom Treasyr 35,795.28
Cashin State Treasur 4,400,686.77
CashEquivalents 8,436,609.28
Restricted Cashand CashEquivalents:
Cashin Bank 50,087.10
CashEquivalents 4,520,209.23
Legislative Appropriation 5,392,565.03
Receivables From:
Accounts Receivable 11,598,535.27
Federal 504,317.61
Other Intergovernmental 41,876.10
Interest and Dividend 6,482.33
Other Receivables 544,622.47
Due from Other Components 10,884,607.57
Prepaid Items 2,797,019.43
Loansand Contracts 233,147.28
Total CurrentAssets $ 49,703,410.83
Non rCurrent Assets
Restricted Investmerst $ 975,306.10
Investments 6,523,842.91
Capital Assets:
Non rDepreciable or Non rAmortizable 11,941,057.63
Depreciable or Amortizable,t Ne 158,885,996.29
Total NonrCurrentAssets $ 178,326,202.93
Total Assets $ 228,029,613.76

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS_0 1 Tf <0003>Tj/TTO 1 Tf (OUTFLOWSCj /TTO 1 Tf (Non)Tj/C2_0 1 Tf 1.959 0 Td <0372>Tj /TTO 1 Tf (Curre



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS (773)

Statement of Net Position
As of AugusBl, 2020

LIABILITIES
Current Liabiltie
Payables From:
Accounts Payable
Payroll Payable
Other Payables
Due to Other Components
Unearned Revenue
Empoyee$ Compendde Leave
Funds Held for Other
TotalCurrentLiabilities

Non rCurrent Liabditie
Employees' Compensableave
TotaNonrCurrentLiabilitie
Total Liabilities

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Inflowsof Resources
Total DeferredInflows of Resources

TOTAL LIABILITIBSID DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

NET POSITION
Net Investmentin CapitalAsset
Restricted For:
Debt Retiremen
Capital Projects
FundsHeld as Permanent Investment
Non rExpendable
Expendable
Other Restricted
Unrestricted
Total Net Position

August 31,

2020

7,117,314.82
638,354.48
25,550.00
1,237,837.52

14,118,912.01
184,070.19

156,617.59

23,478,656.61

1,030,464.27

1,030,464.27

A |r|es

24,509,120.88

r

r

24,509,120.88

169,612,440.64

737,204.21
11,254,360.78
2,266,195.67
19,650,291.58

203,520,492.88




UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS (773)
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changet Position
For the Year Endédigust31, 2020

OPERATING REVENUES

Tuition andFees
DiscountsandAllowances

Auxiliary Enterprises
Salesof GoodsndServices
Federal Grant Revenue
State Grant Revenue
State Grant PashroughRevenue
Other Contracts anGrants
Other Operating Revenue

Total Operating Revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES
Instruction
Research
Public Service
Academic Support
Student Services
Institutional Support
Operation and Maintenanceof Plant
Scholarshipsand Fellowships
Auxiliary Enterprises
Depreciationand Amortization

Total Operating Expenses

Operating Loss

NONOPERATINEREVENUEEXPENSES)
Legislative Appropriation&GR)

$

August 31,
2020

34,997,586.72

(7,655,416.26)
995,808.27
299,139.21
1,557,660.53
36,308.67
3,005,328.14
683,656.08
606,215.15
34,526,286.51

17,679,732.31
41,776.96
1,593,499.18
4,803,100.68
8,100,155.17
6,247,129.02
7,763,584.36
14,146,153.54
1,183,789.43
12,204,019.44
73,762,940.09

(39,236,653.58)

24,512,594.00

Additional Appropriations(GR)(Gif(Contrprises)Tj 43.1,08.19 5841233 Td (Student)Tj /C2_1 1 Tf 3.203 0 Td <0003>Tj /TT1 1 Tf (Servicve



UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXASDALLAS (773)
Matrix of Operatingexpenses Reported Bynction
For the Year Endédigust31,2020

Operating Expenses Instruction Research
Salariesand Wages $ 13,288,347.06 $ 36,932.30 $
Payroll RelatedCosts 3,225,562.79 4,844.66

Professional Feesand Services 176,037.72 176,037.72 r

Public

Service
841,975.84 $
199,969.08
r

Academic
Support
2,987,994.74 $
701,849.55

UNAUDITED

Student
Services

5,004,531.97 $
1,408,989.39

Operation and

Depreciation
Maintenance of

Institutional

Scholarships Auxiliary and Total
Support Plant and Fellowships Enterprises Amortization Expenditures
4,110,712.95 $  1,917,822.80 $ 125,814.82 $ 317,258.31 $ r $ 28,631,390.79
672,062.66 636,829.00 r 81,253.09 6,931,360.22



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS (773)
Statement of Cash Flows

For the Year Endédigust31, 2020

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Proceedsfrom Customers
Proceedsfrom TuitiorandFees
Proceedsfrom Research and

August 31,
2020

299,139.21
27,344,529.37



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS (773)
Statement of Cash Flows
For the Year Endédigust31, 2020

August 31,
2020

RECONCILIATIODF OPERATING LOSS TO NET CASH REEIPED
BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Operating Loss $

(39,236,653.58)

Adjustmentsto Reconcile Operating Liosdlet CadProvided (Used)
by Operating Activities:
Depreciation and AmortizationExpense $
Employee BenefitPaid by State
Changes iissets antiabilities:
(Increase)Decreasén Receivables
(Increase)Decreasén Prepaid Expenses
(Increase)Decreasén Loansand Contracts
Increase (Decreasejn Payables
Increase (Decreasein Unearned Revenue
Increase (Decreasejn Compensatedbsence Liability
Increase (Decreasejn Other Liabilities

12,204,019.44
2,280,737.17

1,232,268.06
270,422.41
15,922.32

(2,541,922.28)

(1,997,793.91)
272,694.24
49,252.78

Total Adjustments $

11,785,600.23

Net CashJsed by Operating Activities $

(27,451,053.35)

NON rCASH TRANSACTIONS
Net Change iRairValueof Investments $
Donation of Capitafssets
Gain on Sale of Capitassets
Capital Assets Acquired wigtayables
Interagency Transfer of Capitassets

13

389,265.40
11,492,191.00
309,376.91
1,983,828.19
23,197,884.21



UNAUDITED

NSE Name/ Agyl " aSSITMOUON oo oo Through Total Pass rThrough - Pass rThrough ! TotalPT Tand
) CFDA S ’ From Agencies Direct Program PT From and ' =°" To Agenciesr To Nonr Expenditures )
Federal Grantor/Pass rthrou@rantor/PrograniTitle Identifying ~ Univ N " From Non rState . Univ Expenditures
Number or Universities L Amount Direct Prog. Universities State Entities Amount
Number No Entities Amount . Amount
Amount Amount Amount Amount
U.S. Department of Education
Direct Programs:
COVID19 r UBepartment of Education 84.000 P425E200174 627,621.37 627,621.37 627,621.37 627,621.37
Higher Educatiomnstitutional Aid 84.031 178,044.74  178,044.74 178,044.74 178,044.74

Engl003>-51.9 <0003>TJ /TT1 1 Tf 8.93 0 Td0030003 8.883 -1.326 Td (Expenditur( nn3ré (Expends>Tj />f (Expenditures)Tj /C2_0 1 Tf5.548 0 Td/C2_0 1 Tf <0372>Tj /TT1 1 Tf (Through)Tj /C2_0 1 Tf5.72 0 Td <0003>Tj /TT1 1 Tf -4.465 -1.325 Td (T



UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS (773)
Notes to Schedule 1A r Schedule of ExpendifuFederal Awards
For the Year Endédigust31, 2020

Note 1: NonmonetanAssistance
N/A

Note 2: Reconciliation

Below isa reconciliationf the totabf federal paghroughandfederal expenditures as reportedhen Schedulef Federal
FinanciaAssistance to the totai Federal revenues dederal grant pass rthrouglienuesas reported ithe generapurpose
financial statements. Generalfgderal fundarenot earned untiexpended; therefordederal revenuesqualfederal expenditures
for the reporting period.

Federal Revenues per Statement of Reverfigsenses, arthanges iNetAssets

FederalGrants andContracts r Operating $ 1,557,660.53
Federal Grants art@iontracts r Nonoperating 8,854,100.04
Federal Pass rThrou@hnants from Other State Agencies/Universities r Operating r
Federal Pass rThrou@ants from Other State Agencies/Universities r Nonoperating r
Total Federal Revenueger Statement of Revenuegpenses, arChanges iNetAssets $ 10,411,760.57
Total Pass Througind Expendituresgper Federal Schedule $ 10,411,760.57
Note 3a: Student.oansProcesse&® AdministrativeCosts Recovered
Federal Grantor/ Processed& Outstanding
CFDA Number/ New Loans AdmirCosts AdmirCosts Balancef Loans
Program Name Processed Recovered Recovered s8/31/2020
Department of Education
84.268 Federal Direct Studeptains $ 18,777,195.00 $ r $ 18,777,195.00 $ r
Total Department of Education $ 18,777,195.00 $ r $ 18,777,195.00 $ r

Note 3b: Federally FundesansProcessednd Administrative Cost Recovered
N/A

Note 4: Depositorlyibraries for GovernmeRublications
The University of North Texas at [pallasipatesas a depositoliprary inthe Governmen®rintingOffice's Depository
Librariesfor Government PublicatioRsogramCFDA #40.001. The universitg legal custodianf
government publicationswhictremain the property of the federal government.
The publicationgre not assigned value by the Government Pridifige.

Note 5: UnemploymentnsuranceFunds
N/A (Agency320 only)

Note 6: Rebates frothe SpeciabupplementalFoodProgramfor Women, Infant ar@hildren(WIC)
N/A (Agencys37 only)

Note 7: Federal Deferrddcome
N/A

Note 8:Disaster Grants r PuBBsistance
N/A

Note 9: Economic AdjustmeAssistance
N/A

Note 10: 10% de Mininiglirect Cost Rate
N/A
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UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITOF NORTH TEXASDALLAS (773)
Schedule3 r Reconciliatiof Caslin State Treasury
For the Year Enddédigust31,2020

Current
Cashin State Treasury Unrestricted YearTotal
Local Revenueé~und0292 $ 4,400,686.77 $ 4,400,686.77
Total Cashin StateTreasury (Statemerdf Net Position) $ 4,400,686.77 $ 4,400,686.77
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