ANNUALFINANCIAIREPORT

thef

UNIVERSITØFNORTHTEXASATDALLAS

DALIAS,TEXAS

BobMong, President

For the Year Ended August 31, 2020



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Letter of Transmittal	5
Organizational Data	7





Office of Three contracts



November 18, 2020

Mr.	Ra	hert	Mo	ng
-----	----	------	----	----

President

University of North Toyas at Dallas

Dallas, Texas

Dear Mr. Mong.

We are pleased to submit the annual financial report of the University of North Tenson Pullsofe. the year and of Negation 2020, in compliance with Texas Seventimes 2000 Annual and Annual

Due to the statewide requirements embedded to flow and the accompanying annual financial report to the complete of flow of the statement. The financial report will be considered for audit by the statement at the financial report will be considered for audit by the state and the audit of the State of Texas Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CASS).

18-yeu have any questions, plasse contact Victor Aimuyo at (972) 338-1405.

Sincerely

Victor Aimuye, CPA

Associate Controller

Approved.

Arthur Bradford, CPA

Senior Vice President & CEO, Finance & Administration

Paula I. vveich. CPA

Associate Vice Changellos for Finance & Control

MAIIA IA



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

August 31, 2020

BOARD OF REGENTS

G.

UNIVERSITYOFNORTHTEXASATDALLAS(773)

StatementofNetPosition

	August31, 2020
ASSETS	
"Current 'Assets	
Cash and Cash Equivalents:	
Cash on Hand	\$ 2,629.09
Cash in Bank	254,220.99
Cash in Transit/Reimburse from Treasury	35,795.28
Cash in State Treasury	4,400,686.77
Cash Equivalents	8,436,609.28
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents:	
Cash in Bank	50,087.10
Cash Equivalents	4,520,209.23
Legislative Appropriations	5,392,565.03
Receivables From:	
Accounts Receivable	11,598,535.27
Federal	504,317.61
Other Intergovernmental	41,876.10
Interest and Dividends	6,482.33
Other Receivables	544,622.47
Due from Other Components	10,884,607.57
Prepaid Items .	2,797,019.43
Loans and Contracts	233,147.28
TotalCurrent Assets	\$ 49,703,410.83
"Non Current Assets"	
Restricted Investments	\$ 975,306.10
Investments	6,523,842.91
Capital Assets:	
Non Depreciable or Non Amortizable	11,941,057.63
Depreciable or Amortizable, Net	158,885,996.29
TotalNon rCurrentAssets	\$ 178,326,202.93
TotalAssets	\$ 228,029,613.76

 $DEFERREDOUTFLOWS \underline{0}1Tf@003\$//T01Tf(OUTFLOWSc)//T01Tf(Non)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf1.9590Td@372\$//T01Tf(Current)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf(Assets)T//201Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003\$//T01Tf3.470Td@003$//T01Tf3.470Td@003$//T01Tf3.470Td@003$//T01Tf3.470Td@003$//T01Tf3.470Td@003$//T01Tf3.470Td@0003$//T01Tf3.470Td0003$//T01Tf3.470Td0003$//T01Tf3.470Td0003$//T01$

UNIVERSITYOFNORTHTEXASATDALLAS(773)

StatementofNetPosition AsofAugust 31,2020

		August31, 2020
LIABILITIES "Current Liabilities		
Payables From: Accounts Payable Payroll Payable Other Payables Due to Other Components Unearned Revenue Employees' Compensable Leave Funds Held for Others 'TotalCurrent Liabilities	\$	7,117,314.82 638,354.48 25,550.00 1,237,837.52 14,118,912.01 184,070.19 156,617.59 23,478,656.61
"Non Current Liabilities Employees' Compensable Leave "TotalNon rCurrentLiabilitie s TotalLiabilities	\$ \$ \$	1,030,464.27 1,030,464.27 24,509,120.88
DEFERREDINFLOWSOFRESOURCES Deferred Inflows of Resources TotalDeferred Inflows ofResources	\$ \$	r
TOTALLIABILITIES ANDDEFERREDINFLOWSOFRESOURCES	\$	24,509,120.88
NETPOSITION Net Investment in Capital Assets Restricted For: Debt Retirement Capital Projects	\$	······169,612,440.64
Funds Held as Permanent Investments Non Expendable Expendable Other Restricted Unrestricted TotalNetPosition	\$	737,204.21 11,254,360.78 2,266,195.67 19,650,291.58 203,520,492.88

UNIVERSITYOFNORTHTEXASATDALLAS(773)
StatementofRevenues,ExpensesandChangesin NetPosition
FortheYearEnded August 31,2020

		August31, 2020	
OPERATINGREVENUES			į
Tuition and Fees	\$	34,997,586.72	I
Discounts and Allowances		(7,655,416.26)	I
Auxiliary Enterprises		995,808.27	Ī
Sales of Goods and Services		299,139.21	į
Federal Grant Revenue		1,557,660.53	I
State Grant Revenue		36,308.67	I
State Grant Pass Through Revenue		3,005,328.14	į
Other Contracts and Grants		683,656.08	Ī
Other Operating Revenues		606,215.15	į
TotalOperatingRevenues	\$	34,526,286.51	ļ
OPERATINGEXPENSES (1)			ļ
Instruction	\$	17,679,732.31	Ī
Research		41,776.96	I
Public Service		1,593,499.18	Ī
Academic Support		4,803,100.68	
Student Services		8,100,155.17	
Institutional Support		6,247,129.02	
Operation and Maintenance of Plant		7,763,584.36	
Scholarships and Fellowships		14,146,153.54	
Auxiliary Enterprises		1,183,789.43	
Depreciation and Amortization		12,204,019.44	
TotalOperatingExpenses	\$	73,762,940.09	
OperatingLoss	\$	(39,236,653.58)	
NONOPERATINGREVENUES (EXPENSES)			
Legislative Appropriations (GR)	\$	24,512,594.00	
Additional Appropriations (@R)Eontemprisses) Tj43.1,08.195841233Td (Student) Tj	¢2 <u>1</u> 1Tf3.2030Td@003 ₮/ T11Tf(S∈	ervicvestm)Tj46.6990Td(455407))T j ¢2 <u>1</u> 1T

UNIVERSITYOFNORTHTEXAS ATDALLAS(773) MatrixofOperating ExpensesReportedby Function FortheYearEnded August 31, 2020

TortherealEnded Adgust 31, 202	20						Operationand			Depreciation	
			Public	Academic	Student	Institutional	Maintenanceof	Scholarships	Auxiliary	and	Total
OperatingExpenses	Instruction	Research	Service	Support	Services	Support	Plant	andFellowships	Enterprises	Amortization	Expenditures
Salariesand Wages	\$****13,288,347.06	\$36,932.30	\$*********841,975.84	\$2,987,994.74	\$5,004,531.97	\$4,110,712.95	\$1,917,822.80	\$*****125,814.82	\$317,258.31	\$	\$28,631,390.79
PayrollRelated Costs	3,225,562.79	4,844.66	199,969.08	701,849.55	1,408,989.39	672,062.66	636,829.00		81,253.09		6,931,360.22
ProfessionalFees and Services	176,037.72										

UNIVERSITYOFNORTHTEXASATDALLAS(773) StatementofCashFlows FortheYearEnded August 31,2020

> August31, 2020

CASHFLOWSFROMOPERATINGACTIVITIES

Proceeds from Customers
Proceeds from Tuition and Fees
Proceeds from Research and

\$ 299,139.21 27,344,529.37

UNIVERSITYOFNORTHTEXASATDALLAS(773) StatementofCashFlows FortheYearEnded August 31,2020

RECONCILIATIONOFOPERATINGLOSSTONETCASHPROVIDED (USED) BYOPERATINGACTIVITIES (20.224.452.50	8)
0tip-1	8)
Operating Loss \$ (39,236,653.58)	
Adjustments to Reconcile Operating Loss to Net Cash Provided (Used) by Operating Activities:	
Depreciation and Amortization Expense \$ 12,204,019.44	4
Employee Benefits Paid by State 2,280,737.17	7
Changes in Assets and Liabilities:	
(Increase) Decrease in Receivables 1,232,268.06	6
(Increase) Decrease in Prepaid Expenses 270,422.41	1
(Increase) Decrease in Loans and Contracts 15,922.32	2
Increase (Decrease) in Payables (2,541,922.28)	8)
Increase (Decrease) in Unearned Revenue (1,997,793.91)	1)
Increase (Decrease) in Compensated Absence Liability 272,694.24	4
Increase (Decrease) in Other Liabilities 49,252.78	8
Total Adjustments \$ 11,785,600.23	3
Net Cash Used by Operating Activities \$ (27,451,053.35)	5)
NONrCASHTRANSACTIONS	
Net Change in Fair Value of Investments \$ 389,265.40	0
Donation of Capital Assets 11,492,191.00	0
Gain on Sale of Capital Assets 309,376.91	1
Capital Assets Acquired with Payables 1,983,828.19	9
Interagency Transfer of Capital Assets 23,197,884.21	1

Federal Grantor/Pass through Grantor/Program Title	Number Ide	E'Name/ Agy/ entifying Univ lumber No	Pass Through From Agencies or Universities Amount	Pass Through From Non State Entities Amount	'Direct 'Program' Amount	Total PT From and Direct Prog. Amount	Agy/ Univ No.	Pass Through To "Agencies or" Universities Amount	Pass Through To Non State Entities Amount	Expenditures Amount	Total PT To and Expenditures Amount
U.S. Department of Education <u>Direct Programs:</u>											
COVID 19 * U.S. Department of Education Higher Education Institutional Aid Engl003 5 1.9 0 003 J JTT11Tf8.930Td00300038.8831.326Td(Expen	84.000 P425 84.031 ditur(nn3r6(Expend		es)Tj/C2 <u>0</u> 1Tf5.5480	ſd/C2 <u>0</u> 1Tf@372₮j/T1	627,621.37 178,044.74 Tf(Through)Tj/C	627,621.37 178,044.74 2 <u>0</u> 1Tf5.720Td 0 00)3¥j/TT1	1Tf4.4651.325Td(T	o)Tj/C2 <u>0</u> 1Tf1.015	627,621.37 178,044.74 OTd\(\frac{1}{3}\)/TT111.8370	627,621.37 178,044.74 Id@0030003000300030/TT11Tf31.1

| EXECUTE | COLUMN |

b 2: **b**

N/A

Below is a reconciliation of the total federal passsrough and federal expenditures as reported then Schedule federal Financial Assistance to the total federal revenues tenderal grant pass rthroughenues as reported the general purpose financial statements. Generally deral fundare not earned untilexpended; therefore federal revenues qualfederal expenditures for the reporting period.

Federal Revenues per Statement of Revenues, an Changes in the Assets FederaGrants andContracts r Operating 1,557,660.53 Federal Grants an Contracts r Nonoperating 8,854,100.04 Federal Pass rThrou@mants from Other State Agencies/Universities r Operating r Federal Pass rThrou@mants from Other State Agencies/Universities r Nonoperating Total Federal Revenues r Statement of Revenues spenses, an Changes in the Assets 10,411,760.57 86 d p88 10,411,760.57 & Alth 60 ø 3а 6 A Federal Grantor/ Processed& Outstanding CFDA Number/ New Loans AdmirCosts Admir@osts Balancef Loans Program Name Processed Recovered Recovered cafs 8/31/2020 Department of Education 84.268 Federal Direct Studlenans 18,777,195.00 \$ 18,777,195.00 Total Department of Education 18,777,195.00 \$ 18,777,195.00 Ø 3b 60 b A**it**h 60 d

b 4: **b b**66 **b**

The University of North Texas at partiasipates as a depositor in the Government Printing Office's Depository Libraries for Government Publication symbol some property of the federal government. The publications renot assigned value by the Government Priod frice.

5: **b**h N/A (Agency320 only) 6: **R**fn fold Mad B W Ð N/A (Agency537 only) 760 ₽n N/A 8 B06 r B Αib N/A 9650Aith Αib N/A Ø 10: 10% db/1 HGR N/A

UNIVERSITYOF NORTH TEXATSDALLAS (773) Schedule 3 r Reconciliation Casim StateTreasury For the Year EndAnigust31,2020

Cash in StateTreasury	ı	Unrestricted	Current YearTotal
Local RevenueFund0292	\$	4,400,686.77 \$	4,400,686.77
Total Cashin StateTreasury (Statement Net Position)	\$	4,400,686.77 \$	4,400,686.77